किलाक्षेत्र प्रतिष्ठान KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI- 600 041 PH- 044- 24524057 / 0836

09.11.2023

Reference is invited to Kalakshetra Foundation Tender No. 11/2023-24/EM dated 31.10.2023 -For Outsourcing of Human Resource Services on contract basis to Kalakshetra Foundation, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai- 41. Clarifications to the queries raised during the pre-bid meeting held on 09.11.2023. In this regard the following points are clarified as under:

Sl.No	Item	Description - Query raised	Replies from Kalakshetra Foundation
1.	EMD BG Format	Please share us the BG format along with Kalakshetra's Bank name, bank branch name and IFSC Code (required to apply BG)	The Bank guarantee may be in the standard format for EMD as issued by Nationalized / scheduled commercial banks.
2.	EMD exempted	exempted from EMD	Yes. However, valid certificate should be furnished. GFR Rule 170 Bid Security (i) To safeguard against a bidder's withdrawing or altering its bid during the bid validity period in the case of advertised or limited tender enquiry, Bid Security (also known as Earnest Money) is to be obtained from the bidders except Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) or are registered with the Central time specified in the request for bids document from being eligible to submit Bids for



कलाक्षेत्र प्रतिष्ठान KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION THIRUVANMIYUR, CHENNAI- 600 041 PH- 044- 24524057 / 0836

***	***************************************		
			contracts with the entity that invited the Bids.
			However, micro & small scale enterprises/start-up company bidders should give declaration & undertaking in lieu of exemption for Earnest Money Deposit.
3.	Clarification regarding due date for submission of tender	Due date for submission of tender	Last date for submission of tender is 14.11.2023 up to 1 PM. (No change in date) All other terms and conditions
			remain same.

This issues with the approval of Director, Kalakshetra Foundation.

Dy. Director, Kalakshetra Foundation